  [AK4420]
MS0683-E-05  2008/08
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4420 is a 5V 24-bit stereo DAC with an integrated 2Vrms output buffer. A charge pump in the
buffer develops an internal negative power supply rail that enables a ground-referenced 2Vrms output.
Using AKM’s multi bit modulator architecture, the AK4420 delivers a wide dynamic range while preserving
linearity for improved THD+N performance.  The AK4420 integrates a combination of switched-capacitor

MS0683-E-05  2008/08
 - 2 -
Ŷ Ordering Guide
    AK4420ET    -20 ∼ +85°C      16pin TSSOP (0.65mm pitch)
AK4420VT    -40 ∼ +85°C      16pin TSSOP (0.65mm pitch)
    AKD4420     Evaluation Board for AK4420
Ŷ Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1 CN
CP
MCLK
SMUTE
BICK
SDTI
7
DIF 8
VEE
VSS2
CVDD
DZF
VSS1
VDD
AOUTL
AOUTR
AK4420
Top
View
11
12
13
14
15
16
10
9
LRCK
̈ Compatibility with AK4421 and AK4424
 AK4420 AK4421 AK4424
Digital de-emphasis - - X
I/F format
24-bit MSB justified
I²S
24-bit MSB justified
I²S
I²S
Pin#3 SMUTE SMUTE DEM
Pin out
Pin#8 DIF DIF SMUTE
Power Supply +4.5 ∼ +5.5V +3.0 ∼ +3.6V +4.5 ∼ +5.5V
THD+N -92dB -92dB (-3dBFS) -92dB
DR 105dB 102dB 105dB
Operating Temperature
ET: -20 ∼ +85°C
VT: -40 ∼ +85°C
ET: -20 ∼ +85°C ET: -20 ∼ +85°C
-: Not available
                                 X: Available
  [AK4420]
MS0683-E-05  2008/08
 - 3 -
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 CN I
Negative Charge Pump Capacitor Terminal Pin
Connect to CP with a 1.0μF capacitor that should have the low ESR
(Equivalent Series Resistance) over all temperature range.  When this
capacitor has the polarity, the positive polarity pin should be connected to the
CP pin.  Non polarity capacitors can also be used.
2 CP I

1 FEATURE(Ta)
 AK4420VT was added.
2 Ordering Guide
 AK4420VT was added
2 “Compatibility with AK4421 and AK4424” was added
4 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(Ambient Operating Temperature)
AK4420VT was added.
Spec
Addition
18 MARKING
 AK4420VT was added.
6 Note13
pull-up -> pull down
08/04/01 03
Error
Correction 12 Normal Speed Mode:
1024 LRCK cycles (1020/fs) -> (1024/fs)
08/06/11 04
Error
Correction
1 FEATURES
“Digital de-emphasis” was deleted.
08/08/01 05
Error
Correction
6
DC CHARACTERISTICS
 A row for the output voltage value was written as for input
High-Level Input Voltage ĺ High-Level Output Voltage
Low-Level Input Voltage ĺ Low-Level Output Voltage
VIH ĺ VOH
VIL ĺ VOL
A cross-reference to Note 13 was added.
  [AK4420]
MS0683-E-05  2008/08
 - 20 -
IMPORTANT NOTICE
” These products and their specifications are subject to change without notice.
When you consider any use or application of these products, please make inquiries the sales office of Asahi Kasei
EMD Corporation (AKEMD) or authorized distributors as to current status of the products.
” AKEMD assumes no liability for infringement of any patent, intellectual property, or other rights in the application or
use of any information contained herein.
” Any export of these products, or devices or systems containing them, may require an export license or other official
approval under the law and regulations of the country of export pertaining to customs and tariffs, currency exchange,
or strategic materials.
” AKEMD products are neither intended nor authorized for use as critical componentsNote1) in any safety, life support, or
other hazard related device or systemNote2), and AKEMD assumes no responsibility for such use, except for the use
approved with the express written consent by Representative Director of AKEMD. As used here:
Note1) A critical component is one whose failure to function or perform may reasonably be expected to result,
whether directly or indirectly, in the loss of the safety or effectiveness of the device or system containing it, and
which must therefore meet very high standards of performance and reliability.
Note2) A hazard related device or system is one designed or intended for life support or maintenance of safety or
for applications in medicine, aerospace, nuclear energy, or other fields, in which its failure to function or perform
may reasonably be expected to result in loss of life or in significant injury or damage to person or property.
” It is the responsibility of the buyer or distributor of AKEMD products, who distributes, disposes of, or otherwise
places the product with a third party, to notify such third party in advance of the above content and conditions, and the
buyer or distributor agrees to assume any and all responsibility and liability for and hold AKEMD harmless from any
and all claims arising from the use of said product in the absence of such notification.